Form PTO-1595	07-22	-2005	Attorney Docket No.: <b>SUZU1490</b> SHEET
			)TICE I
To the Honorable Commissioner for l	10304	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	ress of receiving Party(ies):
Toshihiko Himeno  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Attached?		Name: Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc. 9775 Toledo Way Irvine, CA	
		Additional name(s ☐ Yes     ☑ I	
	Merger Change of name		3009 U.S. PTC
Execution Date: 07/11/05			<del>2</del> € - <b>3</b>
Application number(s) or patent number	• •		
If this document is being filed together w	rith a new applica	tion, the execution d	late of the application is: 07/11/05
A. Patent Application No.(s)	······································	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional number	rs attached? Y	′es : ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Customer No. 44654  Sprinkle IP Law Group  1301 W. 25 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 408		6. Total number of involved: <u>1</u>	of Applications and patents
		7. Total fee (37 0	DFR 3.41) <b>\$ 40.00</b>
		8. 🛭 Enclosed	d
Austin, Texas 78705		underpaymen	d to charge the recordation fee or any at to deposit account No. 50-3183. Opy of this page is attached.
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPAC	E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, information is true and correct and any a copy is a true capy of the original docum.  Ari G. Akmal Reg. No. 51,388	attached	I hereby certify that Postal Service as envelope address	this document is being deposited with the U.S.  Express Mail No. EV704313652US in an ed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box  VA 22312-1450 on  1 005  Julie H. Blackard
Total number o	f pages including	cover sheet, attachr	ments, and document: 3
7/18/2005 KBETEMA1 00000009 11181359 5 FC:8021 40.00 DP			

PATENT REEL: 016783 FRAME: 0638

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SUZU1490

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8) Name(s) of Inventor(s):

(1) Toshihiko Himeno

In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:

**(9)** Name of Assignee

- TOSHIBA AMERICA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, INC.
- State of Incorporation of Assignee (10)
- (10) California

Address of Assignee

(11) of 9775 Toledo Wav irvine, California 92618-1811

> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as

- (12)Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number
- METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A CLOCK CIRCUIT, [SUZU1490] for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
- (13)Date(s) of Signing of Declaration
- (13) on July ///.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby appoints the persons associated with Customer Number 44654 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: July 11 . 2005

RECORDED: 07/14/2005

Signature of Inventor #1:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016783 FRAME: 0639